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EVENT 1 Boys Open 400m IM 
11 Yrs/Under Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Nicolas HUTCHEON  11  Co Aberdeen  6:04.47  + 0.88  299 

50m  39.19  100m  1:27.18  150m  2:15.09  200m  3:00.63  250m  3:54.14  300m  4:47.91  350m  5:27.96  400m  6:04.47 
39.19  47.99  47.91  45.54  53.51  53.77  40.05  36.51 

2.  Jonathan CARR  11  RichmondDale  6:47.92  + 0.74  213 
50m    43.07  100m  1:38.18  150m  2:26.49  200m  3:16.23  250m  4:16.41  300m  5:19.76  350m  6:05.19  400m  6:47.92 

43.07  55.11  48.31  49.74  1:00.18  1:03.35  45.43  42.73 
Declan TILL  11  East Lothian  DQ T­6L 

12 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  George CLOUGH  12  Warrender Ba  5:24.33  + 0.73  424 

50m    34.89  100m  1:17.79  150m  2:00.07  200m  2:40.86  250m  3:25.28  300m  4:11.27  350m  4:48.27  400m  5:24.33 
34.89  42.90  42.28  40.79  44.42  45.99  37.00  36.06 

2.  Adrian HUTCHEON  12  Co Aberdeen  5:40.47  + 0.79  367 
50m    37.38  100m  1:21.52  150m  2:03.28  200m  2:44.25  250m  3:34.45  300m  4:25.74  350m  5:04.23  400m  5:40.47 

37.38  44.14  41.76  40.97  50.20  51.29  38.49  36.24 
3.  Joseph POMFRET  12  Co Sund'land  5:47.87  + 0.67  344 

50m    34.48  100m  1:15.08  150m  1:59.94  200m  2:42.96  250m  3:35.14  300m  4:27.32  350m  5:08.57  400m  5:47.87 
34.48  40.60  44.86  43.02  52.18  52.18  41.25  39.30 

4.  Daniel COOPER  12  Cockermouth  5:51.63  + 0.80  333 
50m    40.61  100m  1:28.38  150m  2:12.20  200m  2:55.51  250m  3:44.44  300m  4:32.96  350m  5:13.38  400m  5:51.63 

40.61  47.77  43.82  43.31  48.93  48.52  40.42  38.25 
5.  Jordan COOLEY  12  Cockermouth  5:54.88  + 0.85  324 

50m    36.77  100m  1:20.81  150m  2:07.14  200m  2:51.13  250m  3:44.05  300m  4:37.20  350m  5:17.64  400m  5:54.88 
36.77  44.04  46.33  43.99  52.92  53.15  40.44  37.24 

6.  Alexander MCNEILL  12  Bo Stockton  5:59.79  + 0.80  311 
50m    38.13  100m  1:23.44  150m  2:05.46  200m  2:47.06  250m  3:43.86  300m  4:37.82  350m  5:19.00  400m  5:59.79 

38.13  45.31  42.02  41.60  56.80  53.96  41.18  40.79 
7.  Owen MCDONALD  12  Dumfries  6:01.29  + 0.83  307 

50m    40.80  100m  1:26.93  150m  2:12.83  200m  2:58.18  250m  3:50.56  300m  4:43.12  350m  5:22.40  400m  6:01.29 
40.80  46.13  45.90  45.35  52.38  52.56  39.28  38.89 

8.  Robert OGILVY  12  East Lothian  6:03.94  + 0.74  300 
50m    38.84  100m  1:26.96  150m  2:12.70  200m  2:57.06  250m  3:50.63  300m  4:44.39  350m  5:25.15  400m  6:03.94 

38.84  48.12  45.74  44.36  53.57  53.76  40.76  38.79 
9.  Alistair WEBSTER  12  Co Aberdeen  6:04.71  + 0.79  298 

50m    39.34  100m  1:26.61  150m  2:11.86  200m  2:57.65  250m  3:51.42  300m  4:46.93  350m  5:26.38  400m  6:04.71 
39.34  47.27  45.25  45.79  53.77  55.51  39.45  38.33 

10.  Ben GILMORE  12  Cockermouth  6:19.83  + 0.92  264 
50m    42.73  100m  1:35.23  150m  2:24.24  200m  3:10.38  250m  4:03.97  300m  4:58.36  350m  5:40.88  400m  6:19.83 

42.73  52.50  49.01  46.14  53.59  54.39  42.52  38.95 
11.  Nathan WATSON  12  Cockermouth  6:21.85  + 0.80  260 

50m    42.24  100m  1:30.87  150m  2:21.26  200m  3:08.89  250m  4:04.85  300m  5:00.30  350m  5:44.67  400m  6:21.85 
42.24  48.63  50.39  47.63  55.96  55.45  44.37  37.18 

13 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  David MACGREGOR  13  Dumfries  5:27.81  + 0.89  411 

50m    34.27  100m  1:12.77  150m  1:55.10  200m  2:36.80  250m  3:26.37  300m  4:17.22  350m  4:52.59  400m  5:27.81 
34.27  38.50  42.33  41.70  49.57  50.85  35.37  35.22 

2.  Toby DOUGLAS  13  Eyemouth  5:31.71  + 0.71  397 
50m    34.09  100m  1:14.00  150m  1:59.33  200m  2:42.35  250m  3:30.14  300m  4:18.66  350m  4:55.41  400m  5:31.71 

34.09  39.91  45.33  43.02  47.79  48.52  36.75  36.30 
3.  Thomas BURNS  13  Co Sund'land  5:37.62  + 0.83  376 

50m    36.38  100m  1:20.62  150m  2:01.77  200m  2:42.49  250m  3:32.90  300m  4:24.55  350m  5:01.96  400m  5:37.62 
36.38  44.24  41.15  40.72  50.41  51.65  37.41  35.66 

4.  Tom WHELAN  13  Co Sund'land  5:53.85  + 0.76  327 
50m    37.24  100m  1:20.01  150m  2:07.61  200m  2:52.58  250m  3:44.01  300m  4:34.74  350m  5:16.19  400m  5:53.85 

37.24  42.77  47.60  44.97  51.43  50.73  41.45  37.66 
5.  Charlie SMITH  13  East Lothian  5:55.33  + 0.76  323 

50m    38.72  100m  1:26.17  150m  2:11.22  200m  2:54.03  250m  3:47.24  300m  4:40.16  350m  5:19.00  400m  5:55.33 
38.72  47.45  45.05  42.81  53.21  52.92  38.84  36.33 

6.  Joseph SHARPE  13  Barrow  5:57.60  + 0.86  317 
50m    37.49  100m  1:21.30  150m  2:09.29  200m  2:56.21  250m  3:47.10  300m  4:39.80  350m  5:20.59  400m  5:57.60 

37.49  43.81  47.99  46.92  50.89  52.70  40.79  37.01 
7.  Jonathan SHARPLES  13  East Lothian  6:04.85  + 0.89  298 

50m    43.17  100m  1:35.14  150m  2:20.49  200m  3:03.60  250m  3:55.83  300m  4:48.82  350m  5:28.82  400m  6:04.85 
43.17  51.97  45.35  43.11  52.23  52.99  40.00  36.03 

8.  Josh RUSSELL  13  Carlisle Aq  6:15.49  + 0.77  273 
50m    41.52  100m  1:30.26  150m  2:20.62  200m  3:08.71  250m  3:58.07  300m  4:49.39  350m  5:33.94  400m  6:15.49 

41.52  48.74  50.36  48.09  49.36  51.32  44.55  41.55
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14 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Ryan BROWN  14  B.E.S.T.  4:52.12  + 0.83  581 

50m    30.03  100m  1:04.27  150m  1:41.79  200m  2:17.80  250m  3:00.78  300m  3:43.95  350m  4:18.47  400m  4:52.12 
30.03  34.24  37.52  36.01  42.98  43.17  34.52  33.65 

2.  Christopher MCCOLM  14  East Lothian  4:55.60  + 0.76  561 
50m    31.09  100m  1:07.13  150m  1:45.20  200m  2:22.52  250m  3:05.52  300m  3:47.99  350m  4:22.09  400m  4:55.60 

31.09  36.04  38.07  37.32  43.00  42.47  34.10  33.51 
3.  Lewis ROBERTSON  14  Billingham  5:14.03  + 0.84  468 

50m    33.80  100m  1:11.25  150m  1:51.80  200m  2:31.27  250m  3:17.66  300m  4:04.17  350m  4:40.27  400m  5:14.03 
33.80  37.45  40.55  39.47  46.39  46.51  36.10  33.76 

4.  James LOWDER  14  Heart Of Mid  5:24.81  + 0.76  423 
50m    31.55  100m  1:09.38  150m  1:51.56  200m  2:33.18  250m  3:23.20  300m  4:13.20  350m  4:50.16  400m  5:24.81 

31.55  37.83  42.18  41.62  50.02  50.00  36.96  34.65 
5.  Gregor SWINNEY  14  B.E.S.T.  5:31.21  + 0.88  399 

50m    33.59  100m  1:13.15  150m  1:55.84  200m  2:36.45  250m  3:24.09  300m  4:12.42  350m  4:53.15  400m  5:31.21 
33.59  39.56  42.69  40.61  47.64  48.33  40.73  38.06 

6.  Jeremy SCOTT  14  Warrender Ba  5:37.65  + 0.83  376 
50m    35.53  100m  1:17.95  150m  2:00.53  200m  2:42.15  250m  3:35.94  300m  4:28.16  350m  5:04.02  400m  5:37.65 

35.53  42.42  42.58  41.62  53.79  52.22  35.86  33.63 
7.  James LANE  14  South Tyne  5:42.34  + 0.68  361 

50m    34.91  100m  1:16.28  150m  1:58.87  200m  2:42.22  250m  3:33.34  300m  4:25.73  350m  5:04.22  400m  5:42.34 
34.91  41.37  42.59  43.35  51.12  52.39  38.49  38.12 

15 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Adam CHARLTON  15  Chester Le S  4:54.59  + 0.69  567 

50m    29.91  100m  1:04.37  150m  1:41.38  200m  2:18.30  250m  3:02.90  300m  3:47.35  350m  4:21.60  400m  4:54.59 
29.91  34.46  37.01  36.92  44.60  44.45  34.25  32.99 

2.  Thomas HOWLEY  15  Co Newcastle  4:58.83  + 0.85  543 
50m    30.77  100m  1:06.76  150m  1:46.31  200m  2:24.39  250m  3:09.43  300m  3:55.09  350m  4:27.31  400m  4:58.83 

30.77  35.99  39.55  38.08  45.04  45.66  32.22  31.52 
3.  Tom FULLEN  15  Newburn  4:58.95  + 0.76  542 

50m    31.77  100m  1:07.15  150m  1:45.63  200m  2:22.70  250m  3:08.75  300m  3:54.26  350m  4:28.15  400m  4:58.95 
31.77  35.38  38.48  37.07  46.05  45.51  33.89  30.80 

4.  Daniel WHEELER  15  Co Newcastle  5:06.18  + 0.77  505 
50m    31.90  100m  1:08.37  150m  1:48.84  200m  2:28.29  250m  3:12.06  300m  3:57.16  350m  4:31.99  400m  5:06.18 

31.90  36.47  40.47  39.45  43.77  45.10  34.83  34.19 
5.  Cameron WATKINS  15  Warrender Ba  5:13.28  + 0.81  471 

50m    30.95  100m  1:08.23  150m  1:49.96  200m  2:30.91  250m  3:17.59  300m  4:05.07  350m  4:40.70  400m  5:13.28 
30.95  37.28  41.73  40.95  46.68  47.48  35.63  32.58 

6.  Alastair ROBERTSON  15  Aberdeen  5:28.85  + 0.68  407 
50m    34.89  100m  1:16.11  150m  1:57.87  200m  2:37.45  250m  3:24.17  300m  4:11.08  350m  4:50.69  400m  5:28.85 

34.89  41.22  41.76  39.58  46.72  46.91  39.61  38.16 
7.  Stuart GOMES  15  Aberdeen  5:35.84  + 0.66  382 

50m    34.91  100m  1:15.75  150m  1:58.67  200m  2:39.90  250m  3:28.26  300m  4:16.68  350m  4:57.39  400m  5:35.84 
34.91  40.84  42.92  41.23  48.36  48.42  40.71  38.45 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Christopher DOVE  19  Derwentside  4:39.92  + 0.72  661 

50m    28.19  100m  1:00.43  150m  1:38.24  200m  2:14.39  250m  2:56.19  300m  3:38.33  350m  4:09.67  400m  4:39.92 
28.19  32.24  37.81  36.15  41.80  42.14  31.34  30.25 

2.  William SMITH  17  Newburn  5:01.77  + 0.76  527 
50m    30.04  100m  1:05.37  150m  1:44.24  200m  2:22.26  250m  3:07.74  300m  3:53.10  350m  4:27.07  400m  5:01.77 

30.04  35.33  38.87  38.02  45.48  45.36  33.97  34.70 
3.  Nick VALENTINE  31  Newburn  5:08.69  + 0.90  492 

50m    31.03  100m  1:06.21  150m  1:48.54  200m  2:29.06  250m  3:13.04  300m  3:58.30  350m  4:34.42  400m  5:08.69 
31.03  35.18  42.33  40.52  43.98  45.26  36.12  34.27
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EVENT 2 Girls Open 200m Freestyle 
11 Yrs/Under Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Annalea DAVISON  11  Alnwick Dol  2:25.93  + 0.78  464  34.57  1:12.71  1:50.44 
2.  Beth NICHOLSON  11  Co Sund'land  2:27.61  + 0.79  448  33.28  1:10.41  1:49.53 
3.  Alexandra WALLER  11  Heart Of Mid  2:28.13  + 0.74  443  33.15  1:10.03  1:49.27 
4.  Aimee HAWKE  11  Bo Stockton  2:30.19  + 0.90  425  35.18  1:14.07  1:52.70 
5.  Anna BALFOUR  11  East Lothian  2:33.28  + 0.72  400  34.83  1:14.73  1:55.74 
6.  Catrina MCMANUS  11  East Lothian  2:33.31  + 0.78  400  34.74  1:14.59  1:54.97 
7.  Ailish GREGORY  11  Tynemouth  2:36.79  + 0.84  374  35.46  1:16.03  1:57.71 
8.  Sophie ANNAN  11  Heart Of Mid  2:37.51  + 0.70  369  34.51  1:14.65  1:57.12 
9.  Madeleine THOMS  11  Co Aberdeen  2:38.03  + 0.77  365  35.19  1:16.23  1:57.99 
10.  Alice LARSEN  11  Co Newcastle  2:38.25  + 0.74  363  35.61  1:15.80  1:57.42 
11.  Freya WILLIAMS  11  Billingham  2:39.17  + 0.84  357  36.27  1:17.09  1:59.61 
12.  Hannah RYE  11  RichmondDale  2:39.49  + 0.84  355  35.41  1:15.92  1:59.77 
13.  Hannah FENWICK  11  Aberdeen  2:41.41  + 0.76  342  35.78  1:17.04  1:59.99 
14.  Hayley BRIGGS  11  Billingham  2:42.47  + 0.91  336  37.25  1:19.02  2:02.54 
15.  Natalya SHARP  11  Co Sund'land  2:45.90  + 0.62  315  36.09  1:18.61  2:02.65 
16.  Amy ARMOUR  10  Aberdeen  2:49.38  + 0.75  296  37.67  1:20.68  2:04.69 
17.  Jessica LANE  11  South Tyne  2:49.78  + 0.78  294  37.87  1:20.83  2:05.47 
18.  Katherine KEOGH  9  Moors  2:54.70  + 1.02  270  39.32  1:24.60  2:12.00 
19.  Nicola MCCONNELL  11  South Tyne  2:55.46  + 0.85  266  38.73  1:24.29  2:11.01 
20.  Lucy PENGILLEY  9  RichmondDale  2:57.20  + 0.68  259  39.57  1:25.32  2:12.70 
12 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Jodi BUNKER  12  Co Sund'land  2:18.19  + 0.78  546  32.13  1:07.35  1:43.25 
2.  Alice SMITH  12  Tynemouth  2:21.28  + 0.81  511  32.51  1:08.81  1:46.15 
3.  Laura DAVISON  12  Carlisle Aq  2:21.60  + 0.86  507  33.34  1:09.87  1:46.14 
4.  Mhairi SWANSON  12  Heart Of Mid  2:22.77  + 0.73  495  32.43  1:09.09  1:46.08 
5.  Niamh MCDONAGH  12  Bo Stockton  2:25.48  + 0.81  468  33.29  1:10.26  1:48.54 
6.  Amy HENSHAW  12  Co Sund'land  2:25.72  + 0.89  466  34.93  1:13.02  1:50.66 
7.  Emily REAY  12  Barrow  2:28.06  + 0.89  444  34.33  1:12.45  1:51.79 
8.  Bethany DIXON  12  Bo Stockton  2:28.19  + 0.79  443  34.11  1:11.99  1:50.35 
9.  Abigail THOMPSON  12  Moors  2:28.31  + 0.91  442  34.54  1:12.44  1:51.39 
10.  Kathryn SWINNEY  12  B.E.S.T.  2:29.06  + 0.96  435  35.35  1:13.60  1:51.56 
11.  Lois SMITH  12  Aberdeen  2:29.15  + 0.82  434  34.25  1:12.69  1:51.87 
12.  Jade SHOVLIN  12  Co Sund'land  2:29.59  + 0.85  430  34.09  1:11.20  1:50.98 
13.  Charlie CAVENS  12  Warrender Ba  2:30.76  + 0.92  420  35.24  1:14.76  1:53.88 
14.  Sophie DODD  12  Carlisle Aq  2:30.94  + 0.89  419  33.63  1:11.84  1:51.97 
15.  Rachel TAYLOR  12  South Tyne  2:30.99  + 0.85  418  34.40  1:13.33  1:52.57 
16.  Alannah O'DONNELL  12  Co Aberdeen  2:31.69  + 0.78  413  34.91  1:15.42  1:55.55 
17.  Katy SMITH  12  East Lothian  2:33.38  + 0.78  399  34.46  1:14.21  1:53.64 
18.  Meg PATERSON  12  Co Aberdeen  2:33.49  + 0.89  398  34.90  1:13.78  1:54.17 
19.  Elizabeth FENBY  12  Darlington  2:35.33  + 0.78  384  34.41  1:13.61  1:54.89 
20.  Eve LISSAMAN  12  East Lothian  2:36.87  + 0.83  373  34.79  1:15.02  1:56.65 
21.  Bethany­Star COOPER  12  Co Sund'land  2:37.47  + 0.86  369  34.88  1:15.25  1:57.34 
22.  Chloe LAIRD  12  East Lothian  2:38.17  + 0.78  364  36.38  1:16.77  1:58.42 
13 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Gabrielle BURDESS  13  Co Sund'land  2:15.10  + 0.72  584  31.01  1:04.58  1:40.34 
2.  Jennifer HENDERSON  13  East Lothian  2:15.13  + 0.84  584  31.35  1:05.33  1:40.46 
3.  Elizabeth LIM  13  Warrender Ba  2:19.86  + 0.80  527  31.97  1:07.76  1:44.34 
4.  Freya RAYNER  13  Co Sund'land  2:20.01  + 0.87  525  31.76  1:07.83  1:44.44 
5.  Ruth MCEWEN  13  Barrow  2:20.64  + 0.82  518  31.68  1:07.19  1:44.53 
6.  Emily HEWITSON  13  Dumfries  2:22.72  + 0.78  496  33.21  1:09.54  1:46.42 
7.  Chelsea ATKINSON  13  Cockermouth  2:25.12  + 0.70  471  32.28  1:08.78  1:47.53 
8.  Jay WHITEHEAD  13  Co Sund'land  2:25.47  + 0.70  468  34.35  1:11.18  1:48.96 
9.  Jennifer SHARP  13  Co Sund'land  2:25.58  + 0.93  467  33.29  1:10.01  1:48.04 
10.  Kira WRIGHT  13  RichmondDale  2:25.89  + 0.78  464  33.83  1:10.42  1:48.73 
11.  Kayleigh ORMAN  13  Heart Of Mid  2:28.30  + 0.58  442  34.17  1:12.06  1:51.07 
12.  Elizabeth CLELLAND  13  B.E.S.T.  2:28.56  + 0.91  439  33.85  1:11.83  1:51.35 
13.  Louise FAIR  13  Heart Of Mid  2:28.81  + 0.94  437  34.09  1:11.76  1:51.19 
14.  Lucy­Jane WILSON  13  Carlisle Aq  2:29.09  + 0.86  435  34.57  1:12.83  1:51.37 
15.  Megan LAWRIE  13  Warrender Ba  2:30.86  + 1.00  420  34.88  1:13.08  1:52.47 
16.  Sarah OGILVIE  13  Heart Of Mid  2:31.02  + 0.82  418  34.82  1:12.91  1:52.09 
17.  Fiona ANGUS  13  Co Aberdeen  2:31.07  + 0.85  418  34.07  1:12.61  1:52.58 
18.  Isabel POSTLETHWAITE  13  Cockermouth  2:31.12  + 0.84  417  35.14  1:13.93  1:53.08 
19.  Hannah COSTELLO  13  South Tyne  2:31.13  + 0.84  417  34.61  1:12.86  1:52.21 
20.  Charlotte ALLAN  13  Co Newcastle  2:32.23  + 0.44  408  33.86  1:13.00  1:53.35 
21.  Katy WILSON  13  Aberdeen  2:32.86  + 0.84  403  34.96  1:14.07  1:54.50 
22.  Emma­Claire MCEWAN  13  Aberdeen  2:34.82  + 0.81  388  34.45  1:14.09  1:54.80 
23.  Alexandra SPENCER  13  Co Sund'land  2:34.83  + 1.00  388  35.76  1:15.30  1:55.10 
24.  Larissa WATSON  13  Cockermouth  2:36.91  + 0.85  373  35.67  1:15.63  1:57.11 
25.  Innes POTTINGER  13  Co Aberdeen  2:37.49  + 0.81  369  35.07  1:14.87  1:56.70
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14 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Lucy MCKENZIE  14  Cockermouth  2:10.53  + 0.73  648  29.83  1:02.57  1:36.78 
2.  Anna NEWLANDS  14  Cockermouth  2:11.05  + 0.63  640  31.01  1:04.21  1:38.11 
3.  Lucy WALTON  14  Co Sund'land  2:14.10  + 0.86  598  30.89  1:04.71  1:39.78 
4.  Eilidh DUTHIE  14  Co Aberdeen  2:16.11  + 0.93  571  31.41  1:05.92  1:41.57 
5.  Ashleigh BACKHOUSE  14  Cockermouth  2:17.29  + 0.71  557  31.72  1:06.10  1:42.37 
6.  Alyx CUNNINGHAM  14  East Lothian  2:17.52  + 0.76  554  31.73  1:06.60  1:42.42 
7.  Caitlin HAMILTON  14  East Lothian  2:19.13  + 0.70  535  31.83  1:07.02  1:43.60 
8.  Ellie HAWKE  14  Bo Stockton  2:19.62  ­.­­  529  32.51  1:07.63  1:44.26 
9.  Beth ARMOUR  14  Aberdeen  2:22.03  + 0.70  503  32.03  1:07.57  1:44.91 
10.  Kirsty NESS  14  Co Aberdeen  2:23.93  + 0.34  483  33.03  1:09.90  1:47.20 
11.  Hannah SCOTT  14  Bo Stockton  2:24.23  + 0.84  480  33.30  1:10.06  1:47.72 
12.  Ellen SMITH  14  Co Aberdeen  2:25.94  + 0.77  463  32.60  1:09.24  1:47.42 
13.  Abigail CARLISLE  14  Co Sund'land  2:27.39  + 0.78  450  33.71  1:10.94  1:49.93 
14.  Alexandra BENNETT  14  Co Newcastle  2:29.19  + 0.89  434  34.18  1:12.14  1:50.82 
15.  Emma TULIP  14  Co Newcastle  2:33.21  + 0.83  400  34.78  1:13.85  1:53.82 
15 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Caitlin TOOTILL  15  Co Aberdeen  2:08.82  + 0.82  674  29.71  1:02.22  1:35.73 
2.  Kate FRASER  15  Moors  2:16.93  + 0.88  561  30.98  1:05.67  1:41.83 
3.  Rosie LINDSAY  15  Chester Le S  2:17.06  + 0.82  560  31.23  1:05.87  1:41.40 
4.  Anna BARNES  15  Co Newcastle  2:18.14  + 0.71  547  31.63  1:05.88  1:41.75 
5.  Nicola RIBEIRO  15  Bo Stockton  2:20.89  + 0.72  515  32.38  1:08.98  1:46.07 
6.  Ottilie MARSDEN  15  Chester Le S  2:21.19  + 0.85  512  32.68  1:08.86  1:45.67 
7.  Courtney WATSON  15  Cockermouth  2:25.65  + 0.85  466  33.10  1:09.99  1:48.32 
8.  Charlotte DUFF  15  Tynemouth  2:29.47  + 0.76  431  31.87  1:09.35  1:49.80 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Jessica THIELMANN  18  Co Newcastle  2:04.04  + 0.76  755  28.88  1:00.12  1:32.24 
2.  Stephanie BLAKEBURN  18  Billingham  2:09.46  + 0.84  664  29.85  1:02.32  1:35.65 
3.  Helen MCROBERTS  21  Warrender Ba  2:09.66  + 0.75  661  31.35  1:03.75  1:36.61 
4.  Rebecca WILDE  18  Co Newcastle  2:10.05  + 0.73  655  28.85  1:01.29  1:35.48 
5.  Abbey CUNNINGHAM  18  Co Newcastle  2:13.36  + 0.73  608  31.26  1:05.13  1:39.48 
6.  Shona LAMBERT  18  Warrender Ba  2:14.53  + 0.82  592  30.99  1:05.22  1:40.06 
7.  Hannah SHARP  16  Billingham  2:16.03  + 0.71  572  31.59  1:06.45  1:42.19 
8.  Faye PINDER  16  South Tyne  2:17.16  + 0.76  558  31.46  1:06.13  1:41.84 
9.  Robyn FLOCKHART  16  Eyemouth  2:20.22  + 0.73  523  32.40  1:08.72  1:45.65 
10.  Lorna BLAIR  16  Heart Of Mid  2:22.43  + 0.72  499  32.14  1:08.01  1:45.48 
11.  Kate WILLIAMS  18  Billingham  2:24.32  + 0.71  479  32.32  1:09.32  1:47.30 
12.  Kirsty ELLIOTT  17  Warrender Ba  2:25.51  + 0.77  468  33.55  1:10.33  1:47.84 
13.  Helen MURRAY  16  Darlington  2:32.70  + 0.73  405  34.25  1:13.42  1:53.52 
14.  Lucy PROCTOR  16  Darlington  2:33.10  + 0.57  401  34.76  1:13.84  1:54.24
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EVENT 3 Boys Open 100m Backstroke 
11 Yrs/Under Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 
1.  Logan PATERSON  11  Aberdeen  1:17.37  + 0.72  302  37.86 
2.  Nicolas HUTCHEON  11  Co Aberdeen  1:18.50  + 0.63  289  37.97 
3.  Robert MCSKEANE  11  Cockermouth  1:20.14  + 0.63  272  38.60 
4.  Callum DANN  11  Co Sund'land  1:22.65  + 0.65  248  40.28 
5.  Josh MILLBURN  11  Cockermouth  1:22.69  + 0.79  247  39.48 
6.  Guy BROADHURST  11  Aberdeen  1:22.70  + 0.55  247  40.01 
7.  James THOMPSON  11  Eyemouth  1:24.26  + 0.70  234  40.84 
8.  Niall MCDOWELL  11  Aberdeen  1:25.29  + 0.64  225  41.27 
9.  Michael POTTINGER  11  Co Aberdeen  1:25.57  + 0.59  223  41.87 
10.  Jonathan CARR  11  RichmondDale  1:28.54  + 0.76  201  42.81 
12 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 
1.  Finlay DEANS  12  Co Aberdeen  1:12.12  + 0.71  373  34.53 
2.  George CLOUGH  12  Warrender Ba  1:12.63  + 0.69  365  35.52 
3.  Thomas BEELEY  12  Aberdeen  1:14.23  + 0.54  342  36.22 
